
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description SUBCON D-SUB connector, component change

Affected article category Industrial communication technology

Change category Material

Change number CDN240018-00

Reason for PCN/PDN Revision

Purpose/objective of the change
Component change

Detailed description of the change
Due to the discontinuation of the D-SUB connectors, D-SUBs from another supplier will be used in the
future. All technical and functional properties remain unchanged. Visually, the new D-SUB can be identified
by a plastic body on the back. To ensure availability, we reserve the right to temporarily produce individual
SUBCON items with an alternative D-SUB without mounting bracket as a transitional measure. The items
listed below will be gradually converted to the new D-SUB connectors from June 1, 2024. Since the new D-
SUBs are being introduced as second-source components, the item revisions remain unchanged.

Identifying characteristics
D-SUB with plastic body

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -
Effective date (EOP) 2024-06-01 End of Service (EOSR) -
End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by
supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with
customer benefits

Others

Attachments

• CDN240018_Photo.png

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CDN240018-00_DE

• PCN-CDN240018-00_EN

20
24

-3
-5

  V
D

M
A

24
90

3_
1.

0

Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG Tel.: +49 (0) 5235 3-00 phoenixcontact.com
Flachsmarktstraße 8 Fax: +49 (0) 5235 3-41200
32825 Blomberg, DE E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com



Material list
Item Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item no. Type old new Item no. Type

2744018 SUBCON-PLUS 9/M 07 07

2761826 SUBCON-PLUS M1 06 06

2761839 SUBCON-PLUS M2 06 06

2744348 SUBCON-PLUS-PROFIB 16 16

2744678 SUBCON-PLUS-PROFIB-MITS 04 04

2744403 SUBCON-PLUS-PROFIB/PG 14 14

2310808 SUBCON-PLUS-MODBUS/IL/BK 05 05

2761509 SUBCON 9/M-SH 15 15

2902418 SUBCON 15/M/FMC4-INDR 03 03

2761606 SUBCON 15/M-SH 11 11

2761622 SUBCON 25/M-SH 11 11

2744089 SUBCON-PLUS F4 06 06

2799490 SUBCON-PLUS F2 06 06

2744241 SUBCON-PLUS 9/F 08 08

2319401 SUBCON D9SUB/F-SET/LG50/SO239 03 03

2744403 SUBCON-PLUS-PROFIB/PG 13 13

2744694 SUBCON-PLUS-CAN 08 08

2761871 SUBCON-PLUS F3 07 07

2744267 SUBCON-PLUS F1 06 06

2761499 SUBCON 9/F-SH 15 15

2761596 SUBCON 15/F-SH 02 02

2761619 SUBCON 25/F-SH 11 11
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